CCC

Continental
Construction
Company

6/2/2021

Mr. Frank Ruiz,

Construction Manager,

City of North Miami Beach

Reference: NE 183" Bike Lane — CO#14_Asphalt Paving Quantity Overrun, Cleaning & Sidewalk

Dear Frank,

We have reached full contract quantity for asphalt paving (including both 1”& %" lift) up to date
5/13/2021. Following areas are remaining for asphalt paving:

1.

NE 15% -17" Ave — East Boud
2. NE 18" — 19" Aves- East & West Bounds
3. NE 14t -15™ Aves — East Bound

We will be overrunning the contract Asphalt paving quantity by approximate 450 Tons to
complete remaing work.

Please see following table with combined CO for Additional Sidewalk (15-19™" Ave), ROW
Cleaning (12-14™ Ave) & Asphalt Quantity Oveern as requested.

CO #14 - Asphalt Paving Quantity Overrun, Cleaning & Sidewalk
Project Data
Project: 19-050-MC NE 183rd Roadway Improvement
Project Manager:Frank Ruiz | Construction Mnager CCC
Date 6/2/2021 Eompeny ™
No. Description Unit Price Qty Total
1 Superpave Asphaltic Concrete, SP9.5 (2) (3/4" Lift) & (1" Lift) |TN $ 160.00 450.00 | $ 72,000
2 ROW Cleaning 12 - 14th Aves LS $ 10,000.00 1.00 | $ 10,000
3 Sidewalk 15 -19th Ave (2155 SF/239.5 SY) $ -
A. Ex. Concrete Sidewalk Removal SY $ 14.00 25222 | $ 3,531
B. Stabilised Subbase SY $ 3.50 25222 | $ 883
C. Limerock CcY $ 40.00 42.03 | $ 1,681
D. Concrete Sidewalk Installation SY $ 55.00 25222 | $ 13,872
Subtotal $ 101,967.15
Fee (5%) $ -
TOTAL $ 101,967.15
Sincerely,

Shankar Sanake

Project Manager

1395 Brickel Ave Suite # 780, Miami, FL, 33131 e Phone: (305)704-7396 e Fax: (305)704-8896

www.continentalconstructionusa.com



